

SB0548/543492/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 548
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike “by the Board”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, strike “**500**” and substitute “**1,000**”; in line 13, strike “**THAT THE BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS REQUIRES**” and substitute “**REQUIRED**”; and in line 20, strike “**\$500**” and substitute “**\$1,000**”.